No

T1

T2

T3

T4

T5

T6

Tree Survey Data - 'Graylings', Camp Road, Woldingham, Surrey, CR3 7LD

Species Height © at 1.5m Spread

Beech 7
Beech 12
Yew 7
Sycamore 9
Sycamore 9

Horse Chestnut 10

200

300

150+125
100+50

300

225

175

NSEW
3/3/2/4

4/4/2/5

2/2/2/3

2/2/1/2

5/2/2/4

3/4/4/4

Crown

clearance
3

m/s

Age

EM

SM

SM

M

SM

EM

Condition and
Recommendations
Roughly trimmed clear stem to 2m
Sited <1m from boundary wall
Recommend - removal as insufficient space
for tree to grow and mature without canopy causing
issues for this site and the neighbouring site

Ivy into main canopy. Old wounds poorly healed
Signs of decay from previous surgery
Hanging branch @7m W. Leans 100 W

Sited <1m from boundary wall
Recommend - removal as insufficient space
for tree to grow and poor structure and health

and neighbouring tree T3 <1m from base

Thin open canopy of m/s tree sited
hard by T2. Sited <1m from boundary wall
Recommend - removal as insufficient space
for tree to grow and poor structure
and neighbouring tree T2 <1m from base

Very poor specimen, severe decay to lower trunk
g/l -2m on E. Bifurcated @2m.
Leans 159 NW
Recommend - removal as tree in very poor health

Leans 100 NNW
Decay to lower crown w side ope and exposed
due to felling of neighbouring trees
Recommend - removal as tree in poor health and
minimal life expectancy

Set within Laurel hedge by roadside
Leaf blotch by the fungus Guignardia aesculi

Removal

Y

ERC

C3

10+

10+

10>

10>

10+

BS RPA
Grade
C3 24
C3 |36
C3 51
U 3.6
U 2.7
Cc3 21



T7

T8

T9

T10

T11

T12

T13

Birch

Field Maple

Ash

Ash

Norway Maple

Yew

Field Maple

14

10

15

15

10

10

Tree Survey Data - 'Graylings', Camp Road, Woldingham, Surrey, CR3 7LD

400

150

60+60+50

150+70

250

250

500

@ 5.0

3/2/2/2

2/3/2/2

3/3/1/3

5/5/4/4

@ 3.0

@ 6.0

1.5

throughout tree canopy
Recommend - removal as tree in poor position

M Ivy into main canopy
Poor position by road - thinning canopy on s side

oM Ivy throughout whole canopy
Bifurcated @1m. Leader lost @6m

Recommend - removal as tree has limited lifespan

Y Previously reduced to 1m and sprouting
from below that cut.
Mechanical damage to main stem
Recommend - removal as tree limited lifespan
poor position and room to develop

Y Previously reduced to 1.5m and sprouting
from below that cut.
Mechanical damage to main stem
Recommend - removal as tree limited lifespan
poor position and room to develop

SM Ivy into main canopy.
Thin canopy and space branch structure
10% dieback - poor specimen
Recommend - removal as tree limited lifespan
poor position and room to develop

M Poor position - hard by the roadside.
Bifurcated @2m. Thin canopy

M Cup shaped union@ 2m - v.low value to fail
Mature ivy into canopy
Soil build-up around base of tree

10+

10>

10+

10+

10+

10+

20+

C3

C2

C2

Cc2

C2

B3

4.8

1.8

1.2

3.6

3.0

3.0

6.0



T14

T15

T16

T17

T18

T19

T20

T21

T22

T23

T24

Ash

Ash

Hawthorn

Sweet Chestnut

Ash

Beech

Beech

Qak

Oak

Ash

Ash

20

18

14

20

18

11

12

11

15

Tree Survey Data - 'Graylings', Camp Road, Woldingham, Surrey, CR3 7LD

600

400+600
5004300

150

500

300

900

800

400

350

500

800

4/8/4/6

@2.0

5/5/5/2

4/4/5/4

9/7/6/10

10#/6/8/7

6#/1/5/2

6/1/6/1

9/10/5/6

9/9/10/9

6

10

55

4w

6E

M Heavily infested with ivy up entire trunk and into
main canopy. Leans 10° S over the road
Recommend - removal as tree limited lifespan
and potentially dangerous, especially as it
leans over the road

oM Dead tree with 4 main stems
Recommend - removal as tree is dead and decaying
- potentially dangerous.

M Completely encased in ivy
Recommend - removal as tree is in very poor health

SM Bifurcated @1.5m
Reasonable specimen

M Cracked junction - failure likely
Recommend - removal due to cracked junction

M Bifurcated @4m
<10% dieback on lower branches

M  Forks @5m with natural bracing in higher branches

M Infested with ivy. Twisted main trunk. Canopy small
and drawn to north away from T20

SM Main canopy leans away from T20 with
leader leaning to E

M Main canopy branches leaning against T20 where
the tree leans. Leans 10° N

Recommend - removal due to poor structure

M Good specimen

10>

10>

10>

20+

10>

20+

20+

10+

10+

10+

20+

B3

B3

B3

C3

Cc3

C3

B3

y o

15.0

1.8

6.0

.

10.8

9.6

4.8

4.2

6.0

9.6



T25 Ash

T26 Ash

H1 Conifer Hedge

Tree Survey Data - 'Graylings', Camp Road, Woldingham, Surrey, CR3 7LD

16 500 10/4/8/5
11 200 5/4/5/4
70+70

8 50-200 ©1.0-20
Average

co

EM

SM

Hawthorn tree growing at southern base
Bifurcated @6m. Leans 10° N

Thin canopy to NE away from T25

Untrimmed conifer hedge along western and
northern boundary

10+

10+

10+

C3 6.0
C3 4.2
C3 24



