No	Species	Height	Ø at 1.5m	Spread	Crown	Age	Condition and	Removal	ERC	BS	RPA
				NSEW	clearance		Recommendations		Grade		
T1	Beech	7	200	3/3/2/4	3	EM	Roughly trimmed clear stem to 2m	Υ	С3	С3	2.4
							Sited <1m from boundary wall				
							Recommend - removal as insufficient space				
							for tree to grow and mature without canopy causing				
							issues for this site and the neighbouring site				
T2	Beech	12	300	4/4/2/5	4	SM	Ivy into main canopy. Old wounds poorly healed	Y	10+	С3	3.6
							Signs of decay from previous surgery				
							Hanging branch @7m W. Leans 10º W				
							Sited <1m from boundary wall				
							Recommend - removal as insufficient space				
							for tree to grow and poor structure and health				
							and neighbouring tree T3 <1m from base				1
Т3	Yew	7	150+125	2/2/2/3	m/s	SM	Thin open canopy of m/s tree sited	Y	10+	C3	5.1
			100+50				hard by T2. Sited <1m from boundary wall				
							Recommend - removal as insufficient space				
							for tree to grow and poor structure				
							and neighbouring tree T2 <1m from base				-
T4	Sycamore	9	300	2/2/1/2	2	М	Very poor specimen, severe decay to lower trunk	Υ	10>	U	3.6
							g/I -2m on E. Bifurcated @2m.				
							Leans 15° NW				
							Recommend - removal as tree in very poor health				1
T5	Sycamore	9	225	5/2/2/4	3	SM	Leans 10° NNW	Y	10>	U	2.7
							Decay to lower crown w side ope and exposed				
							due to felling of neighbouring trees				
							Recommend - removal as tree in poor health and				
							minimal life expectancy				
T6	Horse Chestnut	10	175	3/4/4/4	4	EM	Set within Laurel hedge by roadside	Y	10+	C3	2.1
							Leaf blotch by the fungus Guignardia aesculi				

							throughout tree canopy				
							Recommend - removal as tree in poor position				
T7	Birch	14	400	Ø 5.0	6	M	Ivy into main canopy	N	10+	C3	4.8
							Poor position by road - thinning canopy on s side				
1000000		7550						No. Colonial			
T8	Field Maple	6	150	3/2/2/2	2	OM	Ivy throughout whole canopy	Υ	10>	U	1.8
							Bifurcated @1m. Leader lost @6m				
							Recommend - removal as tree has limited lifespan				-
T9	Ash	10	60+60+50	2/3/2/2	1	Υ	Previously reduced to 1m and sprouting	Υ	10+	C2	1.2
							from below that cut.				
							Mechanical damage to main stem				
							Recommend - removal as tree limited lifespan				
							poor position and room to develop				
T10	Ash	15	150+70	3/3/1/3	1.5	Y	Previously reduced to 1.5m and sprouting	Υ	10+	C2	3.6
	0.0000000						from below that cut.				
Ì							Mechanical damage to main stem				
							Recommend - removal as tree limited lifespan				
							poor position and room to develop				
T11	Norway Maple	15	250	5/5/4/4	4	SM	Ivy into main canopy.	Υ	10+	C2	3.0
							Thin canopy and space branch structure				
							10% dieback - poor specimen				
				ĺ			Recommend - removal as tree limited lifespan				
							poor position and room to develop				
T12	Yew	10	250	Ø 3.0	3	М	Poor position - hard by the roadside.	N	10+	C2	3.0
							Bifurcated @2m. Thin canopy				
T13	Field Maple	10	500	Ø 6.0	3	М	Cup shaped union@ 2m - v.low value to fail	N	20+	B3	6.0
	-						Mature ivy into canopy				1
							Soil build-up around base of tree				1

T14	Ash	20	600	4/8/4/6	6	М	Heavily infested with ivy up entire trunk and into	Υ	10>	U	7.2
							main canopy. Leans 10° S over the road				
							Recommend - removal as tree limited lifespan				
							and potentially dangerous, especially as it				
							leans over the road				
T15	Ash	18	400+600		10	ОМ	Dead tree with 4 main stems	Y	10>	U	15.0
120	7.011		500+300		10	011	Recommend - removal as tree is dead and decaying		102		15.0
			3001300				- potentially dangerous.				
T16	Hawthorn	6	150	Ø 2.0	5S	М	Completely encased in ivy	Y	10>	U	1.8
110	TIGWENOTH	-	150	0 2.0	- 55	_	Recommend - removal as tree is in very poor health		102		1.0
											1
T17	Sweet Chestnut	9	500	5/5/5/2	4W	SM	Bifurcated @1.5m	N	20+	В3	6.0
							Reasonable specimen				
T18	Ash	14	300	4/4/5/4	6E	М	Cracked junction - failure likely	N	10>	U	7.5
							Recommend - removal due to cracked junction				
T19	Beech	20	900	9/7/6/10	6	M	Bifurcated @4m	N	20+	В3	10.8
							<10% dieback on lower branches				
T20	Beech	18	800	10#/6/8/7	6	М	Forks @5m with natural bracing in higher branches	N	20+	В3	9.6
T21	Oak	11	400	6#/1/5/2	7	M	Infested with ivy. Twisted main trunk. Canopy small	N	10+	С3	4.8
							and drawn to north away from T20				
T22	Oak	12	350	6/1/6/1	3	SM	Main canopy leans away from T20 with	N	10+	С3	4.2
						-	leader leaning to E				+
T23	Ash	11	500	9/10/5/6	2	М	Main canopy branches leaning against T20 where	N	10+	С3	6.0
							the tree leans. Leans 10° N				
							Recommend - removal due to poor structure				-
T24	Ash	15	800	9/9/10/9	8	M	Good specimen	N	20+	В3	9.6

T25	Ash	16	500	10/4/8/5	8	М	Hawthorn tree growing at southern base	N	10+	С3	6.0
							Bifurcated @6m. Leans 10° N				
T26	Ash	11	200	5/4/5/4	2	EM	Thin canopy to NE away from T25	N	10+	C3	4.2
			70+70								
H1	Conifer Hedge	8	50-200	Ø 1.0 - 2.0	-	SM	Untrimmed conifer hedge along western and	N	10+	С3	2.4
			Average				northern boundary				